Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 1000 102889872 thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROESSING BRONZE COMPANY Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _A Cubed Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: _1 Myoma Road, P.O. Box 816 City: Mars State: PA Zip: 16046 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David V. Radack	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00*		
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. David V. Radack	*NOTE: Fee, previously paid matton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 18, 2004		
Total number of pages including cov	ignature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:		
Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 004 ECOOPER 00000121 022556 724122 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
:8521 40.00 DA	j · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roessing Bronze Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business in Mars, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the mark CONCAST which is the subject of (i) United States Trademark Registration No. 724,122; (ii) European Community Trademark Registration No. 000902593; and (iii) Canadian Trademark Registration No. 530,257; and

WHEREAS, A Cubed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business in Mars, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the mark CONCAST and the registrations therefor;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the mark **CONCAST** and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ROESSING BRONZE COMPANY

Ву: (LD Barbour
	[Signature]
	ALFRED D. BARBOUR
	[Typed/Printed Name]
Title:	President
	[Signature] ALFRED D. BARBOUR [Typed/Printed Name]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

: *SS*

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 215 day of Janay, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared ALFRED D. BARBOUR to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as President of Roessing Bronze Company, a Pennsylvania corporation. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.

Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

NOTARIAL SEAL
THOMAS ZADAN, NOTARY PUBLIC
ADAMS TWP., COUNTY OF BUTLER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003083 FRAME: 0410